
No. 17A-795 

In the 
Supreme Court ofthe United States 

Michael C. Turzai, Speaker of the Pennsylvania House of Representatives, et al., 
Applicants, 

V. 

League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al., 
Respondents. 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify on this 29th day of January, 2018, that an original and three 
copies of the attached Motion for Leave to File Amicus Brief, Motion for Leave to 
File Brief on 8 1/2 by 11 Inch Paper, Amicus Brief for Mike Kelly, Scott Perry, 
Glenn Thompson, Ryan Costello, Patrick Meehan, Bill Shuster, Tom Marino, Lou 
Barletta, Keith Rothfus, Charles Dent, and Lloyd Smucker as Amici Curiae in 
Support of Applicants were sent via Next Day Service to The U.S. Supreme Court, 
and 1 copy was sent via Next Day Service and E-mail to the following parties listed 
below, this 29th day of January, 2018: 

Jason Torchinsky 
Shawn Sheehy 
Phillip M. Gordon 
jtorchinsky@hvjt.law 
jt@hvjt.la w 
ssheehy@hvjt.la w 
pgordon@hvjt.la w 
Holtzman Vogel Josefiak Torchinsky PLLC 
45 North Hill Drive, Suite 100 
Warrenton, Virginia 20186 
Representing: Senator Joseph B. Scarnati III 
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Brian S. Paszamant 
Jason A. Snyderman 
Daniel S. Morris 
paszamant@blankrome.com 
snyderman@blankrome.com 
jwixted@blankrome.com 
Blank Rome LLLP 
One Logan Square 
130 N. 18th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Representing: Senator Joseph B. Scarnati, III 

Patrick T. Lewis 
plewis@bakerlaw.com 
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
Key Tower 
127 Public Square, Suite 2000 
Cleveland, Ohio 44144 
Representing: Rep. Michael C. Turzai 

Robert J. Tucker 
rtucker@bakerlaw.com 
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
200 Civic Center Drive, Suite 1200 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Representing: Rep. Michael C. Turzai 

E. Mark Braden 
Richard B. Raile 
mbraden@baker law .com 
rraile@bakerlaw.com 
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
Washington Square, Suite 1100 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
Representing: Rep. Michael C. Turzai 
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Kathleen A. Gallagher 
Jason Raymond McLean 
Russell David Giancola 
Carolyn Batz McGee 
kgallagher@c-w law .com 
jrmclean@c-w law .com 
rgiancola@c-wlaw.com 
cmcgee@c-wlaw.com 
Cipriani & Werner, P.C. 
650 Washington Road, Suite 700 
Pittsburgh, PA 15228 
Representing: Rep. Michael C. Turzai 

Kar 1 Stewart Myers 
kmyers@stradley.com 
Stradley Ronan Stevens and Young, LLP 
2005 Market Street, Suite 2600 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Representing: Pennsylvania GeneralAssembly 

Mary M. McKenzie 
Michael Churchill 
Benjamin David Geffen 
mmckenzie@pubintlaw.org 
mchurchill@pilcop.org 
bgeffen@pilcop.org 
Public Interest Law Center 
1709 Benjamin Franklin Parkway, 2nd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Representing: League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al 

Michele D. Hangley 
Claudia De Palma 
Mark Alan Aronchick 
mhangley@hangley.com 
cdp@hangley.com 
maronchick@hangley.com 
Hangley Aronchick Segal Pudlin & Schiller 
One Logan Square, 27th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Representing: Jonathan M. Marks, Robert Torres, Gov. Thomas W. Wolf 
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Thomas Paul Howell 
thowell@pa.gov 
Governor's Office of General Counsel 
333 Market Street, 17th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
Representing: Gov. Thomas W. Wolf 

Timothy Eugene Gates 
Ian Blythe Everhart 
tgates@pa.gov 
iever hart@p a. gov 
Department of State, Office of Chief Counsel 
306 North Office Building 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
Representing: Jonathan M. Marks, Robert Torres 

Kathleen Marie Kotula 
kkotula@pa.gov 
Room 306, North Office Building 
401 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120-0500 
Representing: Jonathan M. Marks, Robert Torres 

Alex Michael Lacey 
Clifford B. Levine 
Alice Birmingham Mitinger 
alacey@cohenla w .com 
clevine@cohenlaw.com 
amitinger@cohenlaw.com 
Cohen & Grigsby, P.C. 
625 Liberty Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
Representing: Lt. Gov. Michael J. Stack III 

Lawrence J. Tabas 
Rebecca Lee Warren 
lawrence.tabas@obermayer.com 
rebecca.warren@obermayer.com 
Obermayer Rehmann Maxwell & Rippel LLP 
Centre Square West 
1500 Market Street, Suite 3400 
Philadelphia, PA 19102-2101 
Representing: lntervenors Brian Mc Cann, et al 
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David P. Gersch 
david.gersch@apks.com 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
601 Massachusetts Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 

Courtesy Copy 
Alison Melissa Kilmartin 
akilmartin@orrick.com 
406 Crimson Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA 15237 
Representing: Amicus Curiae Bernard Grofman, Amicus Curiae Ronald Keith 
Gaddie 

Amy Louise Rosenberger 
John R. Bielski 
Lauren Miller Hoye 
Ralph J. Teti 
arosenberger@wwdlaw.com 
jbielski@wwdlaw.com 
lhoye@wwdlaw.com 
rteti@wwdlaw.com 
Willig, Williams & Davidson 
1845 Walnut Street, 24th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Representing: Amicus Curiae AFSCME Council 13, et al 

Colin Emmet Wrabley 
cwrabley@reedsmith.com 
14 Winthrop Road 
Carnegie, PA 15106 
Representing: Amicus Curiae The Pittsburgh Foundation 

James Christopher Martin 
jcmartin@reedsmith.com 
808 West Waldheim Road 
Pittsburgh, PA 15215 
Representing: Amicus Curiae The Pittsburgh Foundation 

Jordan Berson Yeager 
jby@curtinheefner.com 
2005 South Easton Road, Suite 100 
Doylestown, PA 18901 
Representing: Petitioner Amicus Curiae Political Science Professors 
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Martin Jay Black 
martin.black@dechert.com 
2929 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Representing: Amicus Curiae Common Cause 

Peter E. Leckman 
pleckman@langergrogan.com 
Langer Grogan & Diver 
1717 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Representing: Amicus Curiae Campaign Legal Center 

Richard L. Bazelon 
rbazelon@bazless.com 
Bazelon Less & Feldman, P.C. 
One South Broad Street, Suite 1500 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
Representing: Amicus Curiae The Brennan Center for Justice at New York 
University School of Law 

Witold J. Walczak 
vwalczak@aclupa.org 
ACLU of Pennsylvania 
313 Atwood Street 
Pittsburgh, PA 15213 
Representing: Amicus Curiae American Civil Liberties Union of Pennsylvania 
Amicus Curiae American Civil Liberties Union, National 

Matthew H. Haverstick 
Counsel of Record 
Mark E. Seiberling 
Joshua J. Voss 
KLEINBARD LLC 
1650 Market Street, 46th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(215) 568-2000 
(215) 568-0140 
mha verstick@kleinbard.com 
mseiberling@kleinbard.com 
jvoss@kleinbard.com 
Counsel for Amici Curiae 
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All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and 
correct. This Certificate is executed on January 29, 2018. 

D'bri"na J. Wolf 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Affiant on the date below 
designated. 

[seal] 

· .. ,1:n~t KERSHNER 
'.,,1c;ry Put;Jic, State o-r Ohio 
My Commission Expires 

!=ebruary 21, 2018 
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